
 
Shawsville 
 
Established : November 27, 1844 
Discontinued : January 10, 1853 
 
Postmaster Date of Appointment Fiscal 

Year 
Postmaster 
Compensation 

P.O. Dept. 
Receipts 

Joseph Bostwick 
 
Zebulon Blakeslee 
 
George S. Graves 

27 November 1844 
 
17 November 1846 
 
25 August 1849 

1845 
1847 
 
1849 
1851 
1853 

  0.90 
  3.04 
  4.50 
12.74 
  8.14 
  2.04 

  1.33 
  3.00 
  5.63 
16.57 
10.78 
  2.68 

 
 
 
 
South Vestal 
 
Established : June 22, 1839 
Discontinued : July 5, 1842 
 
Postmaster Date of Appointment Fiscal 

Year 
Postmaster 
Compensation 

P.O. Dept. 
Receipts 

Ambrose Taylor 
 
Silas P. Truesdell 

22 June 1839 
 
23 August 1841 

1841 
1843 

  3.53 
  0.65 
  3.42 

  4.00 
  0.77 
  5.60 

 
 
 
 
South Windsor 
 
Established : September 7, 1839 
Discontinued : October 30, 1851 
Reestablished : March 24, 1865 
Discontinued : May 10, 1866 
 
Postmaster Date of Appointment Fiscal 

Year 
Postmaster 
Compensation 

P.O. Dept. 
Receipts 

James S. Watrous 
 
John B. Watrous 
Nathan P. Waller 
 
William Purdic 
Adin W. Coburn 
 
 
 
Irad Holdridge 

7 September 1839 
 
11 November 1841 
23 March 1843 
 
17 October 1844 
15 April 1846 
 
 
 
24 March 1865 

1841 
1843 
 
 
1845 
 
1847 
1849 
1851 
 
1865 

  5.52 
  0.67 
  7.86 
  0.86 
  2.30 
  6.35 
  9.79 
12.98 
10.09 
 
not in register 

  9.54 
  1.17 
11.96 
  1.22 
  2.62 
10.05 
10.99 
15.39 
12.67 
 

 
 
 


