## Shawsville

Established : November 27, 1844 Discontinued : January 10, 1853

Postmaster	Date of Appointment	Fiscal	Postmaster	P.O. Dept.
		Year	Compensation	Receipts
Joseph Bostwick	27 November 1844	1845	0.90	1.33
		1847	3.04	3.00
Zebulon Blakeslee	17 November 1846		4.50	5.63
		1849	12.74	16.57
George S. Graves	25 August 1849	1851	8.14	10.78
		1853	2.04	2.68

## **South Vestal**

Established : June 22, 1839 Discontinued : July 5, 1842

Postmaster	Date of Appointment	Fiscal	Postmaster	P.O. Dept.
		Year	Compensation	Receipts
Ambrose Taylor	22 June 1839	1841	3.53	4.00
Î .		1843	0.65	0.77
Silas P. Truesdell	23 August 1841		3.42	5.60

## **South Windsor**

Established: September 7, 1839 Discontinued: October 30, 1851 Reestablished: March 24, 1865 Discontinued: May 10, 1866

Postmaster	Date of Appointment	Fiscal	Postmaster	P.O. Dept.
		Year	Compensation	Receipts
James S. Watrous	7 September 1839	1841	5.52	9.54
		1843	0.67	1.17
John B. Watrous	11 November 1841		7.86	11.96
Nathan P. Waller	23 March 1843		0.86	1.22
		1845	2.30	2.62
William Purdic	17 October 1844		6.35	10.05
Adin W. Coburn	15 April 1846	1847	9.79	10.99
	1	1849	12.98	15.39
		1851	10.09	12.67
Irad Holdridge	24 March 1865	1865	not in register	